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c (DIR)
C (DIR)
Cc.O

calendar.gadget
calendar.h
calendar.i
calendar_gc
calendar_gc.doc
Calendar_Test
Calendar_Test.c
CallingPD
callnow.xl
callnow.x1l
camd-37.1
camd.doc

camd.h

camd. i
camd.intro
camd.library
camdbase.h
camdbase. i
camddevices.h
camddevices.i

(DIR)

camdlist.doc
camdlist.lib
camdlistreq
camdlists.h
camd_lib.fd
camd_pragmas.h
camd_protos.h
camg

CAMG

CAMG

CAMG.c

CAMG.c

CAMG. txt
capture
capture

(DIR)

(DIR)

(DIR)

5

1
1116
6100
2484
2402
12765
11373
6116
8609
17238
719288
719288
93
35009
20920
14370
13367
16744
1469
1484
1576
1548
8594
4924
5

647
1243
1930
3352
8488
3
8308
8234
8210
4555
14
172952

Entries 08-Apr-96

Entries 15-Mar-96
Bytes 12-Dec-88
Bytes 11-Mar-94
Bytes 11-Mar-94
Bytes 11-Mar-94
Bytes 11-Mar-94
Bytes 11-Mar-94
Bytes 13-Mar-94
Bytes 12-Mar-94
Bytes 26-Jan-90
Bytes 05-Mar-92
Bytes 08-0ct-92
Entries 08-Apr-96
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Entries 08-Apr-96
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 15-Feb-94
Bytes 30-Jan—-96
Entries 08-Apr-96
Bytes 17-Mar-96
Bytes 30-Jan-96
Bytes 17-Mar-96
Bytes 30-Jan-96
Entries 08-Apr-96
Bytes 17-Mar-96
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48
48
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48
48
48
48
02

48
48
48
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:50
: 31
41:
: 30
14:

51
01

02

: 34
45:
39:
39:
:03:
03:
39:
122
19:
: 30
:50
09:
222

41
20
28
08
14
28

36

03

18

:54
:34
132
:54
126
:32
:32
:32
:32
:54
: 30
:30
48:
:52
:34
: 30
:56

40

09
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capture.c

capture.doc

capture.h

capture_events.c
capture_rev.h
capture_rev.rev
capture_rev.ver
capture_text.h
capture_tm.c
capture_tm.h
capture_tm_text.h

card.h
card.h
card.i
cardres

cardres.doc
cardres.offs
cardres_1lib.fd
cardres_protos.h
cardres_protos.h

Cards
cards.doc
CAT
catalog.c
catalog.h
catalog.i
catalogs
catalogs
catch.a
catch.doc
catch.o
catchnr.o
CatComp

CatComp.doc
CATS_CD32_Notes

cb.h
cbio.c
cbio.doc

ccopy
ccopy.doc

CCRT.errata

cd
cd

cd-startup
cd-startup.README

cd.c
cd.device

cd.device.config

cd.doc
cd.doc
cd.
cd.
cd.
cd.
cd.
cd.
cd.README
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(DIR)

(DIR)

22044
3121
837
4560
183

581
21209
5877
600
4497
4497
5530
47140
41058
271
550
1455
1455
15408
3924

12029
1456
830

24886
1885
2908
2664

25384

34785

39822
3118

12730
5440
5904
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37
797
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41214
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83

45340

45340
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6197

11596

11596

11909
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15-Feb-94
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15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
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20-Mar-96
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12-Dec-88
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12-Dec-88
25-Mar-96
25-Mar-96
18-0ct-93
03-Sep—-92
03-Sep-92
03-Sep-92
05-May-94
05-May-94
03-Apr-87
20-Mar-96
17-Mar-96
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
17-Mar-96
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
31-Aug-93
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15-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
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18-0ct-93
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CDO

cd2xspeed
CD2XSpeed
CD2XSpeed.c
CD2XSpeed.doc
cd2xspeed.README
cd2xspeed_rev.h
cd2xspeed_rev.i
cd2xspeed_rev.rev
CD32
CD32-Tools
CD32.TM
cd32mpeg.doc
cd32mpeg.doc
CD32_Support
cdefs.h
CDFileSystem
CDFileSystem
CDFileSystem_40.8
CDFS

cdgsxl

cdgsxl

cdgsxl
cdgsxl.c
cdgsxl.c
cdgsxl.doc
cdgsxl.doc
cdgsxl.README
cdgsxl_rev.h
cdgsxl_rev.h
cdgsxl_rev.i
cdgsxl_rev.i
cdgsxl_rev.rev
cdgsxl_rev.rev
cdmpeg
cdmpeg-110
cdmpeg.c
cdmpeg.doc
cdmpeg.h
cdmpeg_rev.h
cdmpeg_rev.i
cdmpeg_rev.rev
CDTest

CDTest

CDTest .doc
cdtest.h
cdtest.with
cdtest_rev.h
cdtest_rev.i
cdtest_rev.rev
cdtv.device
CDTV.TM
CDTVGuide.txt
CDTVMemory.txt
cdxl

cdx1l

CDXL

(DIR)

(DIR)

(DIR)

(DIR)

(DIR)

837

2212
3854
601
132
186
228

536
146
2048
28294
28294
297
3074
17676
17652
17176
16452
35408
46
35408
5208
5208
5050
5050
153
184
184
226
226

23240
40
15885
1245
547
181
223

30
30684
18919

6197
154
174
216

7684
22152
14881

4753

16172

Bytes
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Entries
Bytes

18-0ct-93
08-Apr-96
17-Mar-96
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
08-Apr-96
17-Mar-96
24-Aug-93
10-Mar-94
21-Jan-94
17-Mar-96
09-Apr-96
05-May—-94
18-0ct-93
22-Dec-93
09-0ct-92
17-Mar-96
08-Apr-96
17-Mar-96
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
18-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
17-Mar-96
08-Apr—-96
11-Mar-94
10-Mar-94
11-Mar-94
11-Mar-94
11-Mar-94
11-Mar-94
08-Apr-96
17-Mar-96
31-Aug-93
31-Aug-93
31-Aug-93
31-Aug-93
31-Aug-93
31-Aug-93
17-Apr-92
26-May-93
30-Jan-96
30-Jan-96
08-Apr-96
08-Apr—-96
13-Mar-92

11:
16:

11

14

11

14
14

16:

44:
46:
:07:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

42
42
42

47
48

11

43

33
33
42
14
14
14
14
14
14
52
44

35
35
35

58

59:
59:
59:
59:
47 :

42
42

01
10
19

:55
:52
:36
42
42
42
:26:
17:
12:
13:
16:
11:
00:
11:
11:
15:
15:
10:
l6:
11:
16:
16:
16:
16:
11:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
10:
16:
16:
13:
15:
15:
15:
15:
16:
12:
11:

47
47
48
44
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:52
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00:
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:56
07:
17:
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46:
09:
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:55
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36:
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46:
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14
14

46
14
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:50
:57

47
53
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CDXL

CDXL
cdxl-1
cdxlob.h
cdxlob.h
cgdemo
cghooks.h
cghooks.h
cghooks.i
cgmain.c

changehook_test
changehook_test.c

Changelog
CHANGES
Changes
Changes

changes.txt
changes.txt

ChangesPD1.3
Changes_for_CD-ROM
Changes_for_CD-ROM

charset
Check2090
Check2090

checkpoint
checkpoint
checkpoint.asm

cia
cia.doc
cia.h
cia.h
cia.h
cia.h
cia.i
cia.i
cia.offs
ciabase.h
ciabase.h
ciabase.i

CIA_interval
CIA_interval.c
cia_lib.fd
cia_protos.h
cia_protos.h

class.c

classbase.
classbase.
classbase.
classbase.
classbase.
classbase.
classbase.
classbase.
classbase.
classdata.

ClassDoc.txt

classes

Pk b D55 Q QQ

h

(DIR)

20680

46
3653
3653

14988
2116
2116
1861
4253

10016
4036
1338
2207
3630
4350
2903
3656
8134

733
2262
8152
220
220
1236
1236

15611

10183
7825
5680

310
5680
310
328
4513
72
304
304
287
8856
11734
183
765
765
2638
4126
4192
3632
4562
3571
1410
1826
1711
873
1340
31037

Bytes
Entries
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries

13-Mar-92
07-Apr-96
08-Apr-96
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
17-Mar-96
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
08-Aug-91
20-Mar-96
03-Sep-92
04-Nov-93
09-Apr-96
18-May-92
06-Jul-92
30-Jan—-96
12-Nov-92
26-Jan-90
06-Apr—-96
08-Apr-96
17-Nov-93
07-Jun-93
09-Nov-93
15-Feb-94
15-Feb-94
15-Feb-94
20-Mar-96
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
13-Apr-96
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
20-Mar-96
03-Sep—-92
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
12-Feb-96
12-Feb-96
12-Feb-96
17-Mar-96
12-Feb-96
12-Feb-96
30-Mar-94
12-Feb-96
12-Feb-96
30-Mar-94
30-Mar-94
30-Jan-96
15-Mar-96

16:
23:
16:
15:
15:
15:
:25
:25
40:
: 38
:56
:52
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10:
18:
15:
:28
40:
00:
:36
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:52
22
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:56
00:
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13:
00:
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15:
13:
15:
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15:
15:
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39:
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: 38
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10:
10:
16:
:26:
:26:
39:
:57

10
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10:
13:
:27:
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41:
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34:
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17:
:56
:52
:54
28:
:08
17:
13:
19:

04

10:

10
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17:
16:
16:
12:
16:
16:
17:
16:
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17

08
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18
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07
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02

48
47
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48
48
48
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17
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Classes

classes.
classes.
classes.
classes.
classes.
classes.
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classes.
classface.
classface.
classface.
classinit.
classinit.
classinit.

classusr.h
classusr.h
classusr.i
class_iprotos.h
class_iprotos.h

clib
clib
clib
clib
clib
clib
clib
clib
clib
clib
clibtest

clibtest.c

clip.h
clip.h
clip.i
Clipboard
clipboard
Clipboard
clipboard.
clipboard.
clipboard.
clipboard.
clipdemo

clipdemo.c

clipftxt
clipftxt
clipftxt
clipftxt
clipftxt.
clipftxt.
clipftxt.
clipftxt.
clipping

clipping.c

cliptext
cliptext
cliptext

cliptext.c

Q Q Q Q

asm

asm
asm
asm

doc
h
h

i

(DIR)

(DIR)

Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries
Entries
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Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Entries
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
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Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
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Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes
Bytes

15-Mar-96
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
11-Mar-94
31-Mar-94
15-0ct-93
11-Mar-94
31-Mar-94
17-Mar-96
03-Sep-92
08-Nov-91
12-Feb-96
12-Feb-96
31-Mar—-94
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
04-Nov-93
04-Nov-93
10-Apr-96
08-Apr-96
15-Mar-96
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15-Mar-96
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08-Apr-96
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20-Mar-96
03-Sep-92
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
15-0ct-93
26-Jan-90
20-Mar-96
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15-0ct-93
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06-Jul-92
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cliptext.c
cliptext.c
ClipView

ClipView

clipview
clipview.c
clipview.cd
clipview.h
ClipView_iprotos.h
ClipView_rev.h
ClipView_rev.i
ClipView_rev.rev
clnt.h

clonescreen
clonescreen.c
CloneWB

CloneWB

CloneWB.c
CloneWB.c
CloseWindowSafely.c
CMUS.proposal

Code

Code.doc
CodingStandards
coerce.h

coerce.h
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collide

collide.c
collide.h
collide.h
colorspin.256.ANIM
colorspin.HAM8.ANIM
colorwheel

(DIR)

(DIR)

(DIR)
colorwheel.h
colorwheel.h
colorwheel.i
colorwheel.offs
colorwheel_gc
colorwheel_gc.doc
colorwheel_lib. fd
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CommandHandling
commgad.c
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